�
Rev J: 3/14/07                                        SP7651 Wide Input Voltage Range 3A, 900kHz, Buck Regulator                © Copyright 2007 Sipex Corporation
FEATURES
• 2.5V to 20V Step Down Achieved Using Dual Input
• Output Voltage down to 0.8V
• 3A Output Capability (Up to 5A with Air Flow)
• Built in Low RDSON  Power FETs (40 mΩ typ)
• Highly Integrated Design, Minimal Components

Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the applica-
tion or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive
Milpitas, CA 95035
TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
Part Number Package Code RoHS MIN. Temp. (°C) MAX. Temp.(°C) Status Pack Quantity
SP7651ER DFN26 -40 85 Active Bulk
SP7651ER/TR DFN26 -40 85 Active 500 Tape & Reel
SP7651ER-L DFN26 ▪ -40 85 Active Bulk
SP7651ER-L/TR DFN26 ▪ -40 85 Active 500 Tape & Reel
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Exar:
  SP7651EB  SP7651ER-L/TR  SP7651ER-L